

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
 P. O. BOX 2449  
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

PROPOSAL FOR: Purchase of Three (3) Sound Attenuated Trailer Mounted Centrifugal Trash Pumps  
 TIME & DATE: 3:00 p.m., January 26, 2015

Pump Solutions, Inc.  
 18594 US Hwy 59  
 New Caney, TX 77357

Xylem Dewatering  
 7096 Hwy 87 E  
 China Grove, TX 78263

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE
1.	2 ea. Complete 4" x 4" Portable Centrifugal Dry Priming Pumping Unit, Cutter Ring, Engine, Controller, Sound Attenuation Enclosure, Trailer and Gauges	UNIT	86,032.00
		PRICE	172,064.00
	Manufacturer	MFR	John Deere 4045TF220
2.	1 ea. Complete 6" x 6" Portable Centrifugal Dry Priming Pumping Unit, Cutter Ring Engine, Controller, Sound Attenuation Enclosure, Trailer and Gauges	UNIT	103,824.00
		PRICE	103,824.00
	Manufacturer	MFR	John Deere 60681TF485
3.	3 ea. Submersible Level Transmitter with 50-foot cable	UNIT	1,067.00
		PRICE	3,201.00
4.	3 ea. Float Switches with 50-foot cable	UNIT	87.00
		PRICE	261.00
5.	4 ea. Suction Hose 8-inch x 20-ft	UNIT	941.00
		PRICE	3,764.00
6.	2 ea. Suction Hose 8-inch x 10-ft	UNIT	638.00
		PRICE	1,276.00
7.	4 ea. Suction Hose 10-inch x 20-ft	UNIT	1,757.00
		PRICE	7,028.00
8.	2 ea. Suction Hose 10-inch x 10-ft	UNIT	1,302.00
		PRICE	2,604.00
9.	2 ea. Discharge Hose 4-inch x 20-ft	UNIT	355.50
		PRICE	711.00
10.	2 ea. Discharge Hose 4-inch x 10-ft	UNIT	254.50
		PRICE	509.00
11.	2 ea. Discharge Hose 6-inch x 20-ft	UNIT	618.00
		PRICE	1,236.00
12.	2 ea. Discharge Hose 6-inch x 10-ft	UNIT	430.50
		PRICE	861.00
13.	2 ea. Discharge Hose 8-inch x 20-ft	UNIT	1,023.50
		PRICE	2,047.00
14.	2 ea. Discharge Hose 8-inch x 10-ft	UNIT	708.00
		PRICE	1,416.00
15.	2 ea. Discharge Pipe 4-inch x 20-ft	UNIT	433.50
		PRICE	867.00
16.	2 ea. Discharge Pipe 4-inch x 10-ft	UNIT	380.50
		PRICE	761.00

BID NOT TABULATED  
 PRODUCT SUBMITTED WAS NOT APPROVED  
 BECAUSE IT DID NOT MEET PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
 P. O. BOX 2449  
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

PROPOSAL FOR: Purchase of Three (3) Sound Attenuated Trailer Mounted Centrifugal Trash Pumps  
 TIME & DATE: 3:00 p.m., January 26, 2015  
 ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY

Pump Solutions, Inc.  
 18594 US Hwy 59  
 New Caney, TX 77357

Xylem Dewatering  
 7096 Hwy 87 E  
 China Grove, TX 78263

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
17.	2 ea. Discharge Pipe 4-inch x 5-ft	UNIT	334.50	669.00
18.	2 ea. Discharge Pipe 6-inch x 20-ft	UNIT	749.50	1,499.00
19.	2 ea. Discharge Pipe 6-inch x 10-ft	UNIT	624.50	1,249.00
20.	2 ea. Discharge Pipe 6-inch x 5-ft	UNIT	547.00	1,094.00
21.	2 ea. Discharge Pipe 8-inch x 20-ft	UNIT	1,069.50	2,139.00
22.	2 ea. Discharge Pipe 8-inch x 10-ft	UNIT	947.50	1,895.00
23.	2 ea. Discharge Pipe 8-inch x 5-ft	UNIT	824.00	1,648.00
24.	2 ea. Discharge Pipe 10-inch x 20-ft	UNIT	2,560.50	5,121.00
25.	2 ea. Discharge Pipe 10-inch x 10-ft	UNIT	1,280.00	2,560.00
26.	2 ea. Discharge Pipe 10-inch x 5-ft	UNIT	1,156.50	2,313.00
27.	1 ea. Bauer Male Plug 4-inch	UNIT	72.00	72.00
28.	1 ea. Bauer Male Plug 6-inch	UNIT	130.00	130.00
29.	1 ea. Bauer Male Plug 8-inch	UNIT	237.00	237.00
30.	1 ea. Bauer Male Plug 10-inch	UNIT	479.00	479.00
31.	2 ea. Suction Strainer 8-inch	UNIT	465.00	930.00
32.	2 ea. Suction Strainer 10-inch	UNIT	705.00	1,410.00
33.	2 ea. Eccentric Reducer 8 x 6-inch	UNIT	222.00	444.00
34.	2 ea. Eccentric Reducer 10 x 8-inch	UNIT	431.50	863.00

BID NOT TABULATED  
 PRODUCT SUBMITTED WAS NOT APPROVED  
 BECAUSE IT DID NOT MEET PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
 P. O. BOX 2449  
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

PROPOSAL FOR: Purchase of Three (3) Sound Attenuated Trailer Mounted Centrifugal Trash Pumps  
 TIME & DATE: 3:00 p.m., January 26, 2015  
 ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY

Pump Solutions, Inc.  
 18594 US Hwy 59  
 New Caney, TX 77357

Xylem Dewatering  
 7096 Hwy 87 E  
 China Grove, TX 78263

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
35.	2 ea. Concentric Increaser 4 x 6-inch	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	146.50	293.00
36.	2 ea. Concentric Increaser 6 x 8-inch	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	295.50	591.00
37.	2 ea. 45° Bend 4-inch	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	143.00	286.00
38.	2 ea. 45° Bend 6-inch	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	270.50	541.00
39.	2 ea. 45° Bend 8-inch	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	395.50	791.00
40.	2 ea. 45° Bend 10-inch	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	729.50	1,459.00
41.	2 ea. 90° Bend 4-inch	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	143.00	286.00
42.	2 ea. 90° Bend 6-inch	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	270.50	541.00
43.	2 ea. 90° Bend 8-inch	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	468.00	936.00
44.	2 ea. 90° Bend 10-inch	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	842.50	1,685.00
45.	2 ea. Flange to Female Bauer Transition Coupling 4-inch	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	103.00	206.00
46.	2 ea. Flange to Female Bauer Transiiton Coupling 6-inch	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	178.00	356.00
47.	2 ea. Flange to Female Bauer Transition Coupling 8-inch	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	307.00	614.00
48.	1 ea. Merging Wye 4x4x4-inch	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	771.00	771.00
49.	1 ea. Merging Wye 6x6x6-inch	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	1,321.00	1,321.00
50.	1 ea. Merging Wye 8x8x8-inch	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	1,837.00	1,837.00
51.	1 ea Merging Wye 10x10x10-inch	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	2,423.00	2,423.00
52.	1 LS Spare Parts	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	12,628.00	12,628.00

BID NOT TABULATED  
 PRODUCT SUBMITTED WAS NOT APPROVED  
 BECAUSE IT DID NOT MEET PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
 P. O. BOX 2449  
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

PROPOSAL FOR: Purchase of Three (3) Sound Attenuated Trailer Mounted Centrifugal Trash Pumps  
 TIME & DATE: 3:00 p.m., January 26, 2015  
 ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY

Pump Solutions, Inc.  
 18594 US Hwy 59  
 New Caney, TX 77357

Xylem Dewatering  
 7096 Hwy 87 E  
 China Grove, TX 78263

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
53.	1 LS Delivery and Unloading	UNIT	6,000.00	6,000.00
54.	1 LS Field Services (Training, Testing and Installation of Spare Cutter Ring to Existing 6-inch Pump)	UNIT	4,000.00	4,000.00
55.	LS 2-Year Warranty on Complete Units	UNIT	3,810.00	3,810.00
	<b>TOTAL LINE ITEMS 1-55</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>		368,557.00
	Terms		Net	30 days
	Delivery Days			112 days

**\*LOW BIDDER**

BID INVITATIONS E-MAILED TO AND/OR PICKED UP BY:

APSCO, Inc.  
 Baytech Supply, Inc.  
 Gajeske  
 Godwin Pumps  
 Griffing Dewatering SW  
 MAPA Distributors  
 Odessa Pumps

Peerless Equipment  
 Pump Solutions, Inc.  
 Pumps and Equipment  
 Rain for Rent  
 Smith Pump  
 United Rentals  
 Xylem Dewatering

Demandstar  
 SAWS Website